

Town of Berwyn Heights

5700 Berwyn Road

Stephen D. Isler

COUNCILMEMBERS

MAYOR

Jason W. Papanikolas (Mayor Pro Tem) Amanda M. Dewey

Jeffrey Jay Osmond

Ethan D. Sweep

Berwyn Heights, MD 20740 Tel. (301) 474-5000 Fax (301) 474-5002

Town Meeting Agenda February 12, 2020 7:00 p.m.

Call to order Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. **Approval of Agenda**
- CI 1-2020 Proclamation Honoring former Mayor, William T. Armistead
- CI 2-2020 Swearing in of Officer Leon Scales
- **Approval & Appointment of Board of Election Supervisors**

Sharmila Bhatia, Chief Judge Laura Bowers, Election Judge Lee Fuerst, Election Judge Sharon McCraney, Election Judge Paul McNulty, Election Judge Tracy O'Heir, Election Judge Debby Steele Snyder, Election Judge

5. Swearing in of Board of Election Supervisors

Shamila Bhatia, Chief Judge Laura Bowers, Lee Fuerst, Sharon McCraney, Paul McNulty, Tracy O'Heir, and Debby Steele-Snyder

- 6. Approval of Minutes
- 7. Mayor's Report
- 8. **Department Reports**

Administration

Town Manager's Report

Code Compliance

Parks and Recreation, Education and Civic Affairs

Public Works

Public Health and Safety

9. Committee Reports

Education Advisory Committee Green Team Historical Committee Neighborhood Watch/Emergency Preparedness Recreation Council

10. Unfinished Business

11. New Business

Presentation of WBBH Report

Ordinance 177-7 – 1st Reading & Introduction of FY20 Budget Amendment to Purchase Mobile Speed Monitors

Ordinance 177-8 – 1st Reading & Introduction of FY20 Budget Amendment for Homeowners Tax Credit

Resolution 1-2020 – Verizon Franchise Negotiations State Legislation Memorandum

12. Citizen Discussion Adjournment